Authorization No. 1
City of Sheet lof2 Authorization of

Wa Shington Contract Changes

Est. 1825
Date: 9/30/2020
County TAZEWELL
Route HOLLAND

1“1 Contract Adjustment ¥ FHWA Exempt

I Operational Change Order | | Non-Exempt

"I Non-operational Change [ Major Change

[¥ Consultant ¥ Minor Change

[~ In-House
Contractor: OTTO BAUM COMPANY, INC.
Address: 866 N. MAIN STREET
CityStateZip: MORTON, IL 61550

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The
estimated quantities are shown below at the awarded contract prices exept as indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the
fund type or county as indicated by an asterisk.

* Item No. Cat Pay Item Unit Quantity Unit Price A/D Addition Deduction
* X1 22 WMQ SANITARTY 6 INCH FEET 300.00 $50.46| A S 15,138.00
* X2 22 SANITARY TRENCH BACKFILL CcUYD 112.00 $46.20( A S 5,174.40
* X3 22 SANITARY CLEANOUTS EACH 2.00 $1,050.00| A S 2,100.00
* X4 22 CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8" LSUM 1.00 $1,530.90| A S 1,530.90
* X5 22 WATER SERVICE COMPLETE LSUM 1.00 $5,250.00| A S 5,250.00
* X6 22 HYDRANT REMOVAL - MARKET DOLLAR 5000.00 $1.00(f A S 5,000.00
Amount of original contract: S 597,833.66 Totals| $ 34,193.30 | $ -
Net change to date: S 34,193.30 Percent 5.72% Net Change| $ 34,193.30
Project Location: Holland St from Market to Main
Description and Reason: See page 2 for description

The undersigned determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed, because: the change represents an adjustment required by the contract, based on unpredictable developments in the
work.

9/30/2020 Mandy R Mooberry - Millennia

Date Resident Engineer Date City Engineer

Date City Manager



